# OP \$40.00 3426524

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schokoladenindustrie Mannheim GmbH		04/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHOKINAG-Schokolade-Industrie GmbH		
Street Address:	Neckarvorlandstraße 21-25, 68159		
City:	Mannheim		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426524	SCHOKINAG

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine J. Holland

Address Line 1:2040 Main Street, 14th FloorAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMNS001.001TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine J. Holland
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Holland/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM assignment Schokoladenfabrik - Schokinag 29 April 2016#page1.tif source=TM assignment Schokoladenfabrik - Schokinag 29 April 2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005834 FRAME: 0187

900371226

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Schokoladenindustrie Mannheim GmbH**, a company with limited liability under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany with its legal seat in Krefeld and registered with the commercial register of the local court in Krefeld under registration number HRB 11807 with its business address at Cerestarstraße 2, 47809 Krefeld (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on page 2 (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SCHOKINAG-Schokolade-Industrie GmbH (previously named CMJG Betriebs GmbH) (hereinafter "Assignee"), a company with limited liability under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany with its legal seat in Mannheim and registered with the commercial register of the local court in Mannheim under registration number HRB 724205 with its business address at Neckarvorlandstraße 21-25, 68159 Mannheim desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

		interestination	14	. 1	
1 . 0	This Assignment was e	executed at	122.1	dor	APP.
on <u>///////</u>	<u> </u>	آ6،		Ą	

Signature:

Name: KATINIKA ZEHLENDOKE

Title: SENIOR LAUGER

COUNTRY International Bureau (WIPO)	TITLE Schokinag	<b>DESIGN TYPE</b> Block Letters	<b>APPLN NO.</b> 531775	FILING DATE Sep 1, 1988	REGN NO. 531775
Germany	Schokinag (Stylized)	Stylized	688254	Jun 2, 1955	688254
Germany	Schokinag (Stylized)	Stylized	1131388	Apr 29, 1988	1131388
United States of America	Schokinag	Block Letters	77/271,780	Sep 7, 2007	3426524
European Union	Schokima	Block Letters	014490288	Aug 19, 2015	

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005834 FRAME: 0189